

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).644-645/2009

SURENDRABHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJKISHORE PALOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner granted two weeks time for filing affidavit regarding proof of service.

List the matter on 14-09-09.

aa

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar